
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF JUNE-2015 

FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN 

 

 

 

 

 
Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of 

Tender/ 

Enquiry 

Date of 

Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 

bidding 

(Single/ 

Two bid 

System) 

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender 

No. of 

Tenders 

Received 

Nos. & Names of 

parties qualified 

after Technical 

Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names of 

parties not 

qualified after 

Technical  

Evaluation 

 

Whether 

Contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

tenderer/L1 

Contract No. & 

Date 

 

Name of 

Contractor  

 

Value of contract 

(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 

Date of 

completion 

of contract 

 

CDI3655P15 Hiring Services of 3 Nos. 

40 MT Cranes for 4 years 

Press 06.08.2014 Two Bid 30.09.2014 3(Three) 2(Two) 

1) M/s. Gargo 

Motors 

2) M/s. Engineering 

Enterprise 

1(One) 

1) M/s. Jainex 

Parivahan Pvt. 

Ltd. 

Yes 6206494 dtd. 

12.06.2015 

M/s. 

Engineering 

Enterprise 

6,51,10,095.60 4(Four) 

years from 

the date of 

placement. 

CDI1518P15 Laying and lifting of 100 

NB screwed pipeline for 

effluent disposal from 

drilling locations 

Press 24.12.2014 Composite 06.01.2015 2(Two) 1(One) 

1) M/s. Konwar 

Construction 

1(One) 

1) M/s. 

Associated Eve’s 

Construction 

Yes 6109036 dtd. 

02.06.2015 

M/s. Konwar 

Construction 

26,30,122.88 3(Three) 

years 

DCO6107P15 Hiring of Services for 

laying/ construction of one 

300 mm NB pipeline for 

interconnecting fire 

fighting system of OIL’s 

CGGS and BCPL’s GCS 

at Madhuban 

Press 27.02.2015 Composite 31.03.2015 3(Three) 3(Three) 

1) M/s. Transport 

Carriers 

2) Tiratna 

Enterprise 

3) M/s. J.M. Engg. 

Co. 

 

NIL Yes 6109080 dtd. 

13.06.2015 

M/s. M.P. 

Transport 

Carriers 

6,55,150.00 3(Three) 

months 

CDI6446P15 Hiring Services for off-

loading of items from 

railway wagon for a 

period of 3 years 

Press 16.03.2015 Two Bid 12.05.2015 5(Five) 5(Five) 

1) M/s. Ajit 

Enterprise 

2) M/s. Bhabani 

Brothers 

3) M/s. Hazarika 

Enterprise 

4) M/s. R.T. 

Associates & Co. 

5) M/s. G.B. 

Chowdhury 

Holdings 

 

NIL Yes 6109095 dtd. 

23.06.2015 

M/s. Ajit 

Enterprise 

91,57,050.00 3(Three) 

years 



CDI6111P15 Hiring of Services for 

Major Overhauling of 

CTF Tank No. 7 

 

Press 10.02.2015 Two Bid 07.04.2015 1(One) 1(One) 

M/s. J.M. 

Engineering & Co. 

NIL N/A 6109104 dtd. 

24.06.2015 

M/s. J.M. 

Engineering & 

Co. 

87,93,401.40 1(One) year 

DCO6108P15 Hiring of Services for 

laying of 200 mm NB 

water line from main 

overhead tank to 

Madhuban overhead tank 

at Duliajan 

Press 27.02.2015 Composite 31.03.2015 3(Three) 3(Three) 

1) M/s. North 

Eastern Enterprise 

2) M/s. Tiratna 

Enterprise 

3) M/s. M.P. 

Transport Carriers 

NIL Yes 6109108 dtd. 

24.06.2015 

M/s. North 

Eastern 

Enterprise 

6,29,508.00 3(Three) 

months 

DCC6901L16 Construction of One 

Godown and toilet block 

inside Shalmari OCS-IT in 

Shalmari area including 

supply of all materials 

except cement 

 

 

Limited 16/04/2015 Single  06.05.2015 Five(5) N.A N.A Yes  6109086 dtd.  

   12.06.2015 

M/s. Gogoi 

Enterprise 

8,42,000.00 52 (Fifty 

Two weeks) 

CDI2738P14 Construction of approach 

road, construction of 

Plinth, road over plinth, 

effluent pits with suitable 

bundh/Spurs/Embankment 

etc, construction of 

C.C/R.C.C foundation 

with pillows to suit CH-05 

outfit for Location BG at 

Balimara area including 

supply of all materials 

except Cement , Empty 

Bitumen drum sheets, 

empty Cement bags and 

NP3 RCC Hume Pipe 

Culverts. 

Press 31.03.2014 Two Bid 

System 

15.05.2014  Eighteen 

(18)  

Four (4) 

 

1. M/s. ACE 

Consortium. 

2. M/s. ATWA 

Enterprise. 

3. M/s. AFCONS 

4. M/s. Dutta 

Enterprise 

 

Fourteen (14) 

1)Mridul borah 

2)Sunil Hazarika 

3) M. Kalita & 

Co. 

4) Sujit Gogoi. 

5) Bijoy Kr. 

Beria. 

6) Utpal Chetia. 

7) Raju Phukan. 

8) Mukti Nath 

Sonowal. 

9) D.J. 

Construction 

10) Suraj Chetia 

11) S.G. 

Construction. 

12) B.R.C. PVT. 

LTD. 

13) H.L. Chanda 

& Co. 

14) Manabjyoti 

Gogoi & Co. 

 

 

yes 6109072 dtd. 

09.06.2015 

M/s. Dutta 

Enterprise 

1,25,38,000.00 24(Twenty 

Four) weeks.  



DCC6897L16 Conversion of existing 

gravel approach road to 

Bituminous road from 

main road junction to 

LOC#DGV & DGW in 

South Tinali area(Total 

Length =270.00Mtr ) 

compliance of 

Environmental  clearance 

condition. 

Limited 16/04/2015 Single bid 

system 

6/5/2015 Five(5) N.A N.A Yes 6109071 dtd. 

09.06.2015 

Sri Jitu Phukan 7,88,000.00 16(Sixteen) 

weeks  

                  

  sd/-   

     Head-Contracts 

         

 

 

 

 


